TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79037200

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| Intellectual Property Group (IPG) Establishment | 09/18/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Managing Company "Sibirsky Bereg" Closed Joint-Stock Company |
|-----------------|--|
| IIAddress: | 58/1, Timiryazeva str. RU-630001 Novosibirsk |
| Country: | RU |
| Entity Type: | limited liability company |
| Entity Country: | Russian Federation |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Managing Company "Sibirsky Bereg"

Closed Joint-Stock Company

Address: 58/1, Timiryazeva str.

RU-630001 Novosibirsk

Country: RU

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003876 FRAME: 0183

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003876 FRAME: 0184

RECORDED: 10/23/2008